


 
 
 

OCCUPANCY TAX SCORING SHEET     
 
Applicant: ________________________________________________________________ 
 
Name of Event: ____________________________________________________________ 
  
Date Application Received: ___________________________________________________ 
 
 
For Profit                        Non Profit                    Complete Application  ____ Y  _____ N    
 
                                                                                                                    Points 
  
Non Profit Event                                                                                      _______                                                                          
 
  
Room Nights – one room, one night                                                                           
 
 
Economic Impact                                                                                        ________                                                                       
 
 
Length of Event                                                                                          ________                                                                   
 
      
 Month of Event                                                                                          ________                                                
 
 
Year of Event                                                                                                               
 
 
Marketing                                                                                                   _________       
 
 
                                                                               TOTAL POINTS          _________ 
Amount  Requested by Applicant:     ___________ 
 
Amount Received in 2019 or 2020    ___________ 
 
Reviewer’s Recommendation            ___________ 
 
Committee Recommendation           ____________ 
 

  



 
 
                                                                                            
Scoring  
Up to 15 points                                                                     refer to local municipality  
 16 – 19 points                                                                                      up to $5,000 
 20 – 24 points                                                                                      up to $7,000 
 25 – 29 points                                                                                      up to $11,000 
 30 – 34 points                                                                                      up to $19,000 
 35 – 39 points                                                                                      up to $24,000 
 40 – 45 points                                                                                      up to $34,000 
 46+ points                                                                                            up to $50,000 
 
 
 
 
Notes/Recommendations: 



 
 
 

SCORING SYSTEM GUIDELINES – OCCUPANCY TAX 
 
 
                                                                                                 Points 
 
  
Non Profit Event                                                                            10          
 
 
Room Nights – one room, one night  
 
20,000+                                                                                          30 
15,000 – 19,999                                                                             25 
10,000 – 14,999                                                                             20 
 5,000 – 9,999                                                                                10 
 3,000 – 4,999                                                                                  8 
 1,000 – 2,999                                                                                  6 
  1 – 999                                                                                           3 
 
 
Economic Impact – based on $100 per day for day-tripper       Points 
                                and $200 per day for overnight visitor 
 
10 – 14 million                                                                                  15 
  5 – 9 million                                                                                    10 
  2 - 4 million                                                                                       5 
  1 – 3 million                                                                                      3                                                                        
   Under 1 million                                                                                2 
 
 
Length of Event                                                                           Points 
 
Multi year                                                                                           15 
Multi month                                                                                        10  
Multi week                                                                                            8 
6 days - One week                                                                               6  
4 – 5 days                                                                                            4  
2 - 3 days                                                                                             2 
 
 
 
 
      



 
 Month of Event                                                                             Points 
 
January, February, March, April, November, December                     10 
September and June                                                                             6 
October and May                                                                                   7 
July and August                                                                                     2 
 
 
 
New Event    - funding is to encourage new events                            Points 
 
 
New Event – First Year                                                                            8 
Second and Third Year                                                                            6 
Fourth Year +                                                                                           2 
Annual Event with demonstrated growth                                                 5 
 
 
Marketing 
 
Demonstrated marketing/promotional reach beyond 75 miles                5 - 10 
 
Scoring  
 
 Up to 15 points                                                                     refer to local municipality  
 16 – 19 points                                                                                      up to $5,000 
 20 – 24 points                                                                                      up to $7,000 
 25 – 29 points                                                                                      up to $11,000 
 30 – 34 points                                                                                      up to $19,000 
 35 – 39 points                                                                                      up to $24,000 
 40 – 45 points                                                                                      up to $34,000 
 46+ points                                                                                            up to $50,000 
 
 
Variables/Considerations        
 
When evaluating each application, please consider the following variables in your scoring/decision-
making process: 

1) Overall economic impact to the local community (ie. $300,000 to Stony Creek vs. $300,000 to 
Lake George) 

2) Size of event and fit within the town/village (ie: traffic flow, parking, etc.) and benefit to the 
community (if a sporting event, can it provide free clinics, or if a music event, a free concert to 
benefit a local charity in need?) 
 

3)  Potential for future growth of the event. If it’s already an annual event, what has it 



 
demonstrated to grow and increase its potential (has it changed its marketing and outreach?  Is 
it looking to attract new demographics and how?) 

 
4) Is the application COMPLETE?  Has the applicant provided the following: 

a. A comprehensive marketing plan and timeline for its marketing effort launch?  Have they 
indicated their attendee audience and how they will attract them?  What mediums will they 
use? 

b. A complete budget clearly identifying expenditures and revenue streams 
c. Is the event a for profit or non profit event? What are the ticket sale costs and what is the 

anticipated revenue stream for this event? 
d. Can the event’s marketing efforts expand/or dovetail the reach of WC Tourism’s current 

advertising/marketing efforts (ie. if X event markets in PA, RI, MA, NH, & ME, and WCT is 
not running in these markets currently, this would increase the reach and visibility of Warren 
County/Lake George area to new markets and audiences, creating value added marketing 
efforts in supporting this event.) 

e. Does the event’s reach expand beyond a 75-mile radius?  If so, how? 
f. Is the event unique to the Warren County area or are there comparable events across the 

state/nearby? (indicated competition in the market) 
   
 
 
 
Notes/Recommendations: 



     TOWN OF JOHNSBURG                                    
    219 Main Street, North Creek, NY 12853 

    Phone: (518) 251-2421 ~Fax: (518) 251-9991 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Bakers Mills 
Johnsburg 

North Creek 
North River 

Riparius 
Wevertown 

 
Town Supervisor 

Andrea Hogan 
(518) 251-2421x4 

 
 

Town Council 
Gene Arsenault 
Arnold Stevens 
Justin Gonyo 

Laurie Arnheiter 
 

 
Highway Superintendent 

Fred Comstock 
(518) 251-2113 

 
 

Town Clerk 
Kate Lorah 

(518) 251-2421x3 
 

 
Town Assessor 
Letitia Williams 

(518) 251-2421x6 
 
 

Zoning Enforcement 
Danae Tucker 

518-251-2421x5 
 

April 22, 2021 
 
Warren County Occupancy Tax Committee 
1340 US 9 
Lake George, NY 12845 
 
Dear Colleagues of the Occupancy Tax Committee –  
 
Attached please find an occupancy tax funding application for the Town of 
Johnsburg Website and Marketing initiative.   
 
In 2018, the Town Board convened a marketing committee consisting of local 
business and advertising professionals.   This group advised the Board on the 
development of a marketing plan and subsequently oversaw the hiring of a website 
developer.   The Town created a visual asset inventory, and launched a new 
marketing-focused website, VisitGoreRegion.com. 
 
In the 3 years since the launch of the website, Johnsburg has had a measurable 
increase in economic activity.   3 local hotels have been purchased and refurbished, 
2 new restaurants have opened, and the town attracted national attention as a sought 
after resort town. https://www.prnewswire.com/news-releases/is-the-beach-so-last-
year-301209131.html 
 
The website was maintained for the first year by a marketing professional.  
Unfortunately, in 2020, the funds were not available to maintain the site, and it has 
been only minimally maintained by volunteers.   For 2021, the attached RFP has 
been issued with a receipt deadline of May 14, 2021.   
 
The Town Board is requesting occupancy tax funding to assist with these marketing 
efforts.   An award of $15,000 each year for the next 5 years will be matched by 
funds from the Town’s budget.   The Town will use the money to promote all of the 
businesses within the town as well as events, and provide information for 
prospective business and residents – all of which will increase room nights in local 
and regional hotels and short term rentals as well as help to promote tourism 
throughout the county year-round.   
 
On behalf of the Johnsburg Town Board, and the Johnsburg Marketing committee, 
we thank you for your consideration of this request.  
 
Sincerely,  

 
 
Andrea Hogan 
Supervisor, Town of Johnsburg 
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